TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM636691

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC BANK USA		03/31/2021	Chartered Bank: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOHODO LLC	
Street Address:	8 E. Washington Street	
Internal Address:	#200	
City:	Chagrin Falls	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4711268	NOHODO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166228200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com,rfalk@calfee.com,ccostanza@calfee.com

Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37562.03901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan W. Falk
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan W. Falk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nohodo LLC- IP Security Release Agreement (03_21)#page1.tif source=Nohodo LLC- IP Security Release Agreement (03_21)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007243 FRAME: 0833

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of March 31, 2021 by CIBC BANK USA, an Illinois chartered bank (the "<u>Assignor</u>") for the benefit of NOHODO LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), with its principal executive office located at 8 E. Washington Street, #200, Chagrin Falls, OH 44022.

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A (together, the "Intellectual Property") to Assignor pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 11, 2019 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2019 at reel/frame 6587/0517 with respect to trademark interests.
- B. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that such Assignor may have in the Intellectual Property.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Assignor in and to the Intellectual Property.

ASSIGNOR:

Address: CIBC BANK USA

70 West Madison Street, Suite 200 Chicago, IL 60602

- 1 -

EXECUTION VERSION

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

DescriptionSerial ApplicationFilingNumberDate

NOHODO 863381505 07/15/14